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CORRECTION Open Access

Correction to: The Treatment In Morning @
versus Evening (TIME) study: analysis of
recruitment, follow-up and retention rates
post-recruitment

David A. Rorie'?", Robert W. V. Flynn', Isla S. Mackenzie', Thomas M. MacDonald' and Amy Rogers'

updates

Correction to: Rorie et al. Trials 18, 557 (2017)
http://orcid.org/10.1186/s13063-017-2318-4

Following the publication of the original article [1], the
authors identified 12 participant accounts that should
not have been included in the initial reported participant
numbers.

The correct number of consented participants for the
TIME study are 21,104.

The original article can be found online at https.//doi.org/10.1186/513063-
017-2318-4.
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Corrected Table 1 is also presented below:

Table 1 TIME regjistration statistics. How participant heard about study
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Recruitment method

Registrations (n =31,052)

Randomised (n =21,095)

Radio
Friends/relatives
Web search

From GP

MEMO website
Practice poster
TIME video (YouTube)
Medscape

BHF Heart Matters
Pharmacy
Newspaper
Hospital or clinic
Biobank

GoShare

Other

No Answer provided

73

97

101
22,894
105
271

13

338
27
18
944
5358
55
667
83

65

62

58
16,066
46

170

253
16

619
3243
34
409
36
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