



University of Dundee

Correction to

Rorie, David A.; Flynn, Robert W. V.; Mackenzie, Isla S.; MacDonald, Thomas M.; Rogers, Amy

Published in:

Trials

DOI:

10.1186/s13063-021-05581-2

Publication date:

2021

Licence: CC BY

Document Version Publisher's PDF, also known as Version of record

Link to publication in Discovery Research Portal

Citation for published version (APA):

Rorie, D. A., Flynn, R. W. V., Mackenzie, I. S., MacDonald, T. M., & Rogers, A. (2021). Correction to: The Treatment In Morning versus Evening (TIME) study: analysis of recruitment, follow-up and retention rates postrecruitment. Trials, 22, [602]. https://doi.org/10.1186/s13063-021-05581-2

General rights

Copyright and moral rights for the publications made accessible in Discovery Research Portal are retained by the authors and/or other copyright owners and it is a condition of accessing publications that users recognise and abide by the legal requirements associated with

- Users may download and print one copy of any publication from Discovery Research Portal for the purpose of private study or research.
- You may not further distribute the material or use it for any profit-making activity or commercial gain.
 You may freely distribute the URL identifying the publication in the public portal.

If you believe that this document breaches copyright please contact us providing details, and we will remove access to the work immediately and investigate your claim.

Download date: 27. Sep. 2021

CORRECTION Open Access

Correction to: The Treatment In Morning versus Evening (TIME) study: analysis of recruitment, follow-up and retention rates post-recruitment



David A. Rorie^{1,2*}, Robert W. V. Flynn¹, Isla S. Mackenzie¹, Thomas M. MacDonald¹ and Amy Rogers¹

Correction to: Rorie et al. Trials 18, 557 (2017) http://orcid.org/10.1186/s13063-017-2318-4

Following the publication of the original article [1], the authors identified 12 participant accounts that should not have been included in the initial reported participant numbers.

The correct number of consented participants for the TIME study are 21,104.

The original article can be found online at https://doi.org/10.1186/s13063-017-2318-4.

²Medicines Monitoring Unit, University of Dundee, Ninewells Hospital and Medical School, Dundee DD1 9SY, UK



© The Author(s). 2021 **Open Access** This article is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License, which permits use, sharing, adaptation, distribution and reproduction in any medium or format, as long as you give appropriate credit to the original author(s) and the source, provide a link to the Creative Commons licence, and indicate if changes were made. The images or other third party material in this article are included in the article's Creative Commons licence, unless indicated otherwise in a credit line to the material. If material is not included in the article's Creative Commons licence and your intended use is not permitted by statutory regulation or exceeds the permitted use, you will need to obtain permission directly from the copyright holder. To view a copy of this licence, visit http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/. The Creative Commons Public Domain Dedication waiver (http://creativecommons.org/publicdomain/zero/1.0/) applies to the data made available in this article, unless otherwise stated in a credit line to the data.

^{*} Correspondence: drorie@dundee.ac.uk

¹Division of Molecular and Clinical Medicine, University of Dundee, Ninewells Hospital and Medical School, Dundee DD1 9SY, UK

Rorie *et al. Trials* (2021) 22:602 Page 2 of 2

Corrected Table 1 is also presented below:

Table 1 TIME registration statistics. How participant heard about study

Recruitment method	Registrations ($n = 31,052$)	Randomised ($n = 21,095$)
Radio	73	65
Friends/relatives	97	62
Web search	101	58
From GP	22,894	16,066
MEMO website	105	46
Practice poster	271	170
TIME video (YouTube)	13	6
Medscape	8	3
BHF Heart Matters	338	253
Pharmacy	27	16
Newspaper	18	9
Hospital or clinic	944	619
Biobank	5358	3243
GoShare	55	34
Other	667	409
No Answer provided	83	36

Published online: 07 September 2021

Reference

Rorie, et al. The Treatment In Morning versus Evening (TIME) study: analysis
of recruitment, follow-up and retention rates post-recruitment. Trials. 2017;
18:557. https://doi.org/10.1186/s13063-017-2318-4.